Response to Resistance Report ORIGINAL Key West Police Department

Case No: <u>17-6176</u>

1.	A Response to Resistance Report will be complete	ed by the supe	ervisor for: ((Check all that apply)
	A response through the use of non-lethal weapons,	a by the cup.	(1	Sheek an that apply)
	Applies weaponless physical force of strikes, kicks, or "tal	ke-downs"		
	When any person sustains an apparent substantial or fata	al injury as a res	sult of the application of	force
	When any person complains of injury as a result of the ap	plication of forc	е	10100
L	Discharge of firearm in the line of duty off-duty or on-duty	(other than for t	raining, maintenance o	or ballistics testing)
	2. Date: 12/15/17 3. Time: 1:50 PM 4. Lo	ocation: 3032		ncident type: S-34
5	C D:-		sponse Option	9. Explanation
NCIDENT	Passive: Would not comply	\boxtimes	Physical Control	Arm bar take down
등	Active: Pulling away from Officer		Non-lethal Weapon	Ailli bai take down
Z	Aggressive:	—— H		
	Deadly Force:		Deadly Force	
	40 Lead No M	inate Tauri		
	44 505 000 000	irst: Tami		ace: W 13. Sex: F
	17. Did you observe the subject: No Yes	eight: 5'00		eight: 110
				"YES", complete sections 18-22
				tionally / mentally disturbed
	19. Injuries: No Evident Alleged (If Evident	or Alleged, des	scribe and indicate area	as on charts in Section 22)
	20. Photographed: No Yes 21. Treated: No	Yes By:	☐ EMT/Paramedic on s	scene 🔛 Hospital 🔲 Detention
	Manar Consider		()	
CT	D NA(4			
SUBJECT	¿ Cheek.			
SU			/ / / /	2/4
	(neekishing))		(1)
		/		
	Two I wis		En lu	
			100	30
	\ \ \		//	
			\ () /	
	22. Anterior View	Posterior Vie	ew () ()	
	23. Officer: Thomas Clark 24. Race: W 25.		. Age: 29 27. Height:	5'11" 28. Weight: 227
		mployment 🛛		clothes 30. Yrs Exp: 5.5
				s on charts in Section 35)
		Yes By:	EMT/Paramedic of	on scene Hospital
	34. Response option used by this officer: (If TASER®,	also reference	line number from TA	SED® section) 26
		Telefence	inte number from TA	SER® section) 36
			()	
ER				
OFFICER				
OF				NIN
	MA			, , ,
	Ew line			
			nul / hu	5
	1 1) ()	
) () (
	\ / \ /		\ /\ /	
	35. Anterior View	Dead 1 15))((
		Posterior View	A/ (/ \)	

ABIAIAIA

INT. AFF.

Re	esponse to Resistance Report (cont	tinued
K	ey West Police Department	Case No: 17-6176
	36. TASER® device serial #	37. TASER® device serial #
	TASER®Cam serial#	TASER®Cam serial #
	Cartridge 1 serial #	Cartridge 1 serial #
۲	Cartridge 2 serial #	Cartridge 2 serial #
ONLY	Number of cycles:	Number of cycles:
ISE	Type of contact: ☐ Probe ☐ CODS ☐ Drive Stun	Type of contact: ☐ Probe ☐ COD ☐ Drive Stun
TASER USE	Did probes penetrate skin: ☐ Yes ☐ No	Did probes penetrate skip. ☐ Yes ☐ No
\SE	Target distance at probe launch:	Target distance at probe launch:
1	Distance between probes:	Distance between probes:
	Probes removed by (name):	Probes reproved by (name):
	Devige downloaded by:	Device downloaded by:
	☐ 38. Check and list any additional TASER® device	ces, cartridges or details in the incident description section.
REPORT	39. Offense/Incident Report and/or Warrant Affidavit m All necessary criminal elements. All details of the arrest Details articulating the subject's words, mannerisms are Details outlining the response to resistance utilized by Detailed description of injury complaints and/or observ Details outlining the decontamination, first aid or medic	nd actions that justify the use of force. each officer. ed injuries
	40. Notified Date: 12/15/2017	41. Time: 1:50 PM
	42. Did you respond to the scene: No Yes (If "	No", explain why)
SOR'S INQUIRY	43. Did you meet with the Officer: No Yes (If "	No", explain why)
SUPERVISOR'S	44. Were you able to locate any independent witnesses Name	: No Yes (If "Yes," list below) Address Phone Number

42. Did you respond to the sc	ene: No X Yes	(If "No", explain why)	
43. Did you meet with the Office	cer: No X Yes (If "No", explain why)	
44. Were you able to locate an	y independent witness	ses: No Yes (If "Yes," list below)	
Name		Address	Phone Number
45. Is further review recomment forward completed original repo	nded: No Yes	Sgr 10 6 1850 /S-16	12/15/17
		46. Preparing Supervisor's Signature / ID	47. Date
48. Did the review of this incide			
of force was in compliance with	h Departmental	SGO 1 (mos /W 2935	12/18/17
policy? No Yes (If "No	", complete section 51)	49. Signature of Internal Affairs Inspector	50. Date
51. If section 48 is "No" record	the Professional Stan	dards Control Number 52 Da	te Entered:
		JZ. Da	te Littereu.

KEY WEST PD

Monroe County Adult Arrest Form

		X ARREST
	Y	WARRANT
		COMPLAINT AFFIDAVI

ARREST	#								OBTS	#		-				COMPLA		AFFIDA
Filing A				Case #		I	oc. Co	ontrol #	St	ate ID#			FBI			S#	1 /	יייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי
Defenda	_		me	17-006 First		\perp	Middle				OUT				•			
MURRA	Υ			TAM			LILLIA				SUF		Alias		UN	NITED STAT	itizer ES	ship
Race E V N		Sex F	Hgt 500	Eyes BRO	Hair BRO		Wgt 10	Com	p	Age 59	DC	OB 24/1958	Birthplace		Scars, M	∕larks, TI	•	
acial H	air	Build	S	arital St	Hand Use			Glass	ses	Speec			Parole/Proba	tion	Lang	uage Sp	oken	
ermano			KEY W	/EST, FL	33040					Phone	(Hom	e):	Local Address	s:				
mail A	dres	S S	1421 01	1201, 12	33040					Phone	(Cell):	:	Place of Emp	lovment		Occupa	tion	
rrest Lo	catio	n						Δr	ea/ 🗀	Phone	Mork	,\.						
032 N.			T BLVD).				7.1		rilone	(VVOIR	ν).	Arresting Office CLARK, THOM		(2404)			
/iolation	Loca	tion						Are	ea/	Date/Ti	me of	Violation	TOLARK, THOI		(3484) Time Arre	sted		
032 N F	oos	EVEL1	BLVD,	KEY WE	ST, FL 3304	40				12/15/20								
L#			State	Breatha			Read	ling	Mirar	nda Advis			Vhom?		2017 14:2 Indication		Υ	N U
600812			FL									-, .		1.	Alcohol In		$\dot{\Box}$	
omestic		ence	Weapo NOT A	n Seized PPLICABI	LE/NONE		Office	er Injure	d?	Langua	ge Sp	oken?	Caution		Drug Influ			
rug Typ	<u>e:</u>	Type:	_	Barbiturate	H-Hallucinoge						Acti	vity:	Activity: B-Bu			K-Dispe	nse/	
				Cocaine E-Heroin	M-Marijuana		quipme -Synthe		Z-Othe	r			N-N/A T-Tra	iffic M-N	/lanufacture	e/ Distrib	ute	
					Обран		-Syria ie	tic .				1	P-Possess A-Sm S-Sell D-De		Produce/ Cultivate	Z-Other		
fendan	's Ve	hicle N	ake: []	ype:	-	Yea	·r·	II Cold										
				,,,,,,		1 Ca		Con	Л.			Venicie	Registration Sta	te:				
N#								Tag	#			Vehicle	Tag Expiration:			-		
ehicle S	atus:							Othe	er iden	tifiers or	remai	rks [.]						
							_											
COD	EFEN	IDANT	:		ADI	DRE	SS					PH	ONE#	RACE	SEX	(D	ОВ	
UNT				OFF	ENSES CH	ARG	F				Stat	tuto I I	None of the	0 1				
I/M R	ESIST	/ OBS	RUCT C		//O VIOLENCE					-		iute 1	Warrant #	Court	Date and	Time	Cita	tion #
					ROPERTY UP		ORDER	BY OW	NED		3.02 3.09-2E							
						011	JAULIA	DI OVV	IVER	1810	7.09-26	-				-+		
																+		
ove namiday, 12	ed do /15/1	efenda 7, at ap	o, KEY V nt comn proxima	VEST, FL 3 nitted the a stely 1346	above offens	ses c	harged	d and th	ne fact	s showin	g prob	pable caus	th day of Decemb se to believe the ile on routine pa	same a	are as follo 032 N.	ows		
ubject, k	nown	to me	from pr	evious tre	spass warnii	ngs a	at the l	ocation	as, Ta	ami Murra	ay, wa	as in front	of the store. The	e proper	ty is post	ed		
ear the a	above	staten	nentis	orrect and	true to the	best	of my	knowle	dge a	nd belief.								
ICER/E	ECT	RONIC	SIGNA	ATURE			APPR	OVING	SUPF	RVISOF	?			DIVIEW	ON / UNIT	-		-
				Y OF MO			1	<u></u>				2 1	7	אפואום	JN / UNI I			
foregoin wn to me	g inst or w	rumen ho has	t was ac	knowledg ed (ID Typ	ed before m	e thi	s_/ identifi	da dation	y of _ and wi	Decer-		ear) an oath.	_, who is person	nally				
TEENTH	11.10	ICIAL 6	COLIDA							_	Л	Ω	27					

SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL COURT MONROE County State of FLORIDA Capy for RRI

Monroe County Adult Arrest Form



ARREST #	OBTS#	COPI
with signs, authorizing KWPD with permission	to trespass warn subjects from the property.	
I have removed Tami from the location severa morning and removed her from the property.	I times this month, with verbal trespass warnings. I issue	ed Tami a written trespass warning this
I activated my department issued Body Worn (Camera.	
I stopped Tami as she began to walk away. Ta leave. Tami began to beg and argue with me.	ami told me she was not allowed on the property. I told T	Fami she was under arrest and not free to
after warning. I told Tami not to resist arrest. Tami's left wrist and had to force her to face th arrest. Tami continued to reply "No Clark!" duri place her right hand behind her back. I had Tar	or to face my vehicle several times as I attempted to place ami refused to obey my lawful commands and continued to patrol vehicle. Tami twisted and pulled against my graing my lawful commands. Tami continued to willfully discomi pinned against the front of my vehicle as she continued to face me, attempting to wrestle free from my grast	d to yell and scream at me. I grabbed asp as I tried to place her under obey my lawful commands and would not ed to resist and pull away. Tami
I performed a straight arm take down, taking Ta in custody. I eventually was able to place her ui	ami to the ground. Tami continued to pull away from my nder arrest, as she yelled and screamed at me.	grasp, evading my attempts to place her
During the course of my investigation, Sgt. D. B	Barrios, Ofc. J. Grassi and Ofc. C. Williams arrived on so	cene.
My In car COBAN was active during this incider	nt.	
Tami did not complain of any injuries.		
l did not see any observable injuries to Tami`s pher face and nose.	person (photographs downloaded on the COBAN server) Tami had previous existing scratches on
Once at the jail, Tami resisted with MCSO jail in	ntake Deputies and was irratic. Subsequently, Tami was	placed in a restraint chair.
charged Tami with Resisting Arrest without Vio	plence, for disobeying my lawful commands and attempt	ting to wrestle free from my grasp as I
charged Tami with Trespassing After Warning,	for continuing to trespass on the property, after repeate	ed warnings.
This case is cleared by arrest.		
		,
I swear the above statement is correct and true	e to the best of my knowledge and belief.	
OFFICER/ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE	APPROVING SUPERVISOR	DIVISION / LINIT

SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL COURT

MONROE County State of FLORIDA Capy for RRI

	Agency Name							INCIDENI/INVESTIGATION								Case#			
		,,		Vest Police	Dei	nartm	ent	REPORT							17-006176				
I N	OF	EI .		FL044				C		DY							Reported 12/15/2017 Secure	' 15:05 Fri	
C	Loc	cation	of Incid		010				Premise	Type		17	one/Trac	·t	Last K	nown	1 Secure 12/15/2017	15:05 Fri	
I D				Roosevelt I	Blvd,	Key V	Vest 3304	10-	1	vice / Gas	Statio		B5, G		At For	ınd		15:05 Fri	
E	#1	Cı	rime Inci	dent(s)				(Com)		/ Tools No							12/13/201/	Activity	
N T	""	K		rrest / Escap	<i>ne</i>				Entry	- 110	21 /11 1	Exit	LL/IVO	VL.	Se	curity	1		
D	-	C	OM ime Inci	dent				(Com)	Weapon	/ Tools							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Activity	
Α	#2		respass					(Com)		•							Activity		
T A		X	OT					140	Entry			Exit			Se	curity			
	#3	Cr	ime Inci	dent				()	Weapon	/ Tools								Activity	
									Entry			Exit			Sec	curity	* *		
МО																	8		
	# of	Vict	_				/PUBLIC/S	TATE		Injury	:					Do	omestic: N		
37	W 7 -			usiness Name (Last,	First, M	iddle)			Victim of	I	OOB	Race	Sex Re	lationshi Offende	p Re	esident Status		
V I	V:	1 3	ociety							Crime #	Age			10	Orrende	1	N/A	Branch/Status	
C T	Но	me A	ddress							-					Н	lome I	Phone		
I	Em	ploye	er Name/	Address					1 1		7 9		Busin	ess Ph	one		Mobile Pho	me	
М									Dush	1000 1 11			I WIOONE I NO	anc .					
	VY	R	Make	Model		S	tyle	Color	Li	c/Lis			VIN						
				ctim (Denote V	/2, V3	3) O=	Owner (if otl	her than vic	tim) R	= Reporting	Person	(if other	than vic	tim)					
О	_	127	BUSIN							Injury									
T H	Cod	10	ame (Las <i>IRCLE</i>	st, First, Middl	e)					Victim of Crime #	/ D	OB : :	Race S	ex Rel To	ationship Offende	Re	esident Status	Military Branch/Status	
H E	V2									2	Age			ST			N/A	Dianon Status	
R S	Home Address 3032 N Roosevelt Key West, FL 33040														Н	ome P	Phone		
	Employer Name/Address												Busin	ess Pho	one		Mobile Pho	ne	
I N	Тур													30.	<u>5-295-</u>	0821	1		
v	Code	1	ame (Las	st, First, Middle	e)				2	Injury Victim of		DOB Race Sex Re) Da	sident Status	Military	
O L	Cour		(.,,	-,					Crime #	D		Race		Offender			Branch/Status	
V	Hor	ne Ao	idress								Age				111	D D	Phone		
E D															In.	Jille F	none		
	Em	ploye	r Name/	Address						- E			Busin	ess Pho	ne		Mobile Phor	ne	
	L=	Lost	S = Sto	olen R = Rec	overe	d D=	Damaged	Z = Seized	B = Burn	ned C = C	ounterfe	it / Forge	ed F=	Found					
ŀ	VI	C - 1	Status Frm/To			1	vered for Oth												
ŀ		35	EVID	Value \$0.00	OJ	QTY	BWC 3484	Property	Description	on		BWC	Make	/Model			Serial	Number	
- 1	1 35 EVID \$0.00 1 BWC 3484 1 35 EVID \$0.00 2 COBAN 3484						4				COBAN				\dashv				
Р	1	31	EVID	\$0.00		4	PHOTOS RR	rI									,		
R	\dashv									(5)									
P	\dashv					-													
E R	\dashv					-									N.	\dashv			
T	\dashv										\dashv					\dashv			
Y											$\neg \uparrow$		5			\neg			
-	_																		
-	\dashv					-													
H	Offic	er/ID)#	CIADE TI	014	10 E	(2.49.4)												
-		t ID#		<u>CLARK, TH</u> (0)	UM	45 E	(3484)			, ,	1,00	Superviso	or.			//	0)		
			ant Signa	The second secon			Case S	tatus	C K ALL ALL		266	Case Disp	7 V A			((0)		
atus				-			Cleared	By Arrest		12/15/	2017	Cla	position.	, Arra	ct	12/1	5/2017	Page 1	

INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

Key West Police Department

COPY

Case # 17-006176

Statu Code	s L=	Lost	S = Stolen R = Re	covered D = Dan	naged $Z = Seized B = Burned C = Counterfeit / B$	Forged F = Found
	UCR	Status	Quantity	Type Measure	Suspected Type	Up to 3 types of activity
					e	
D						
R						
U G						
S						
		ing Off 4 <i>SSI</i> , .		PIOS, D.J. (1850	9), WILLIAMS, C.V. (2703)	

Suspect Hate / Bias Motivated:

NARRATIVE				

REPORTING OFF CROPE

Victim Society

Key West Police Department

RESIST ARREST / ESCAPE

On Friday, 12/15/17, at approximately 1346hrs, I (Ofc. Clark, full KWPD uniform, marked patrol car), while on routine patrol of 3032 N. Roosevelt Blvd, Circle K, observed a trespasser on the property, who later resisted arrest.

The subject, known to me from previous trespass warnings at the location as, Tami Murray, was in front of the store. The property is posted with signs, authorizing KWPD with permission to trespass warn subjects from the property.

I have removed Tami from the location several times this month, with verbal trespass warnings. I issued Tami a written trespass warning this morning and removed her from the property.

I activated my department issued Body Worn Camera.

I stopped Tami as she began to walk away. Tami told me she was not allowed on the property. I told Tami she was under arrest and not free to leave. Tami began to beg and argue with me.

I told Tami she was under arrest and asked her to face my vehicle several times as I attempted to place her under arrest for trespassing after warning. I told Tami not to resist arrest. Tami refused to obey my lawful commands and continued to yell and scream at me. I grabbed Tami's left wrist and had to force her to face the patrol vehicle. Tami twisted and pulled against my grasp as I tried to place her under arrest. Tami continued to reply "No Clark!" during my lawful commands. Tami continued to willfully disobey my lawful commands and would not place her right hand behind her back. I had Tami pinned against the front of my vehicle as she continued to resist and pull away. Tami pushed of my vehicle with her body and attempted to face me, attempting to wrestle free from my grasp.

I performed a straight arm take down, taking Tami to the ground. Tami continued to pull away from my grasp, evading my attempts to place her in custody. I eventually was able to place her under arrest, as she yelled and screamed at me.

During the course of my investigation, Sgt. D. Barrios, Ofc. J. Grassi and Ofc. C. Williams arrived on scene.

My In car COBAN was active during this incident.

Tami did not complain of any injuries.

I did not see any observable injuries to Tami's person (photographs downloaded on the COBAN server) Tami had previous existing scrathces on her face and nose.

Once at the jail, Tami resisted with MCSO jail intake Deputies and was irratic. Subsequently, Tami was placed in a restraint chair.

I charged Tami with Resisting Arrest without Violence, for disobeying my lawful commands and attempting to wrestle free from my grasp as I attempted to place her under arrest.

REPORTING OFFICER

RESIST ARREST / ESCAPE

Key West Police Department Victim Offense

Society

OCA 17-006176 Date / Time Reported Fri 12/15/2017 15:05

I charged Tami with Trespassing After Warning, for continuing to trespass on the property, after repeated warnings. This case is cleared by arrest.

Key West Police Department

Incident Report Suspect List

OCA: 17-006176

1	Name (Last, First,	Middle)					Also	Knowi	n As				Home Address			
1	MURRAY, T.	AMI LII	LLIAN									1 -	5537 COLLEGE RD KEY WEST, FL 33040			
	Business Address											⊢ ^	LLI W	ESI, IL SS	040	
	DOB	Age	Race	Sex	Eth	Hgt	Wgt	Н	air	Eye	Skin	Dr	Driver's License / State.			
	06/24/1958	59	W	F	N	500	11	0	BRO	BRO	MEL	$\setminus \Lambda$	M600812587240 FL			
	Scars, Marks, Tar	ttoos, or o	ther dist	inguishi	ng feat	ures	•	•								
_																
	Reported Suspe	ect Deta	<i>iil</i> Su	spect A	ge	R	ace	Sex	Eth	Heigh	t	W	eight		SSN	
ı	Weapon, Type	Feature	e	Make		M	odel Color			r	Caliber		Dir of Travel			
													N	Mode of Travel		
	VehYr/Make/Mod	el		Drs	Style	•	Color Lic/St					VIN				
					<u></u>											
	Notes									Pl	nysical Cl	nar				

OCA: 17-006176

COPY

1	Property Description				Make			Model			Caliber
•	BWC 3484				BWC						
	Color	Serial No.		Value			Qty		Unit	Jurisd	ction
						\$0.00		1.000			Locally
	Status	Date	NIC#		State #			Local #		OAN	
	Evidence	12/15/2017									
	Name (Last, First, Middle)					DOB		F	\ge	Race	Sex
	Circle K,						11	/			

Notes

2	Property Description				Make			Model			Caliber
	COBAN 3484				COBAN						
	Color	Serial No.		Value			Qty		Unit	Jurisdi	ction
						\$0.00		2.000			Locally
	Status	Date	NIC#		State #			Local #		OAN	
	Evidence	12/15/2017									
	Name (Last, First, Middle))				DOB		A	ige	Race	Sex
	Circle K,						//	<u> </u>			

Notes

3	Property Description PHOTOS RRI			Make			Model			Caliber	
	Color	Serial No.		Value			Qty		Unit	Jurisd	ction
						\$0.00		4.000			Locally
	Status	Date	NIC#		State #]1	Local #		OAN	
	Evidence	12/15/2017									
	Name (Last, First, Middle)					DOB		I	Age	Race	Sex
	Circle K,						//				

Notes

R_CS0IBR